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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF HAWATIT

Tariffs Filed by Motor Carriers )

Order No. 23685

and Water Carriers. )
)
ORDER

I. The following tariff filings will take effect or have taken

effect upon operation of law:

Effective

Rate Notice No. Date Filed Date
Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc.

4572-8-C 09-07-2007 10-08-2007

Hawaii State Cértified Common Carriers Association, Inc.

Tariff No. 12

Motor Carriers

Rate Notice No.

B.B. Delivery Services, Inc.
Big Island Parcel Service, Inc.
Big Island Topsoil, LLC,
nka Island Topsoil, LLC
DHX Maui, Inc.
Dependable Hawaiian Express -
Big Island, Inc.
Dependable Hawaiian Express, Inc.,
dba DHX:
Elite Limousine Service, Inc.
Mahalo Tours and
Transportation, LLC
Tri Isle, Inc., dba
Valley Isle Express, dba
Haleakala Transportation and
Warehousing

08-20-2007

Date Filed

08-30-2007
08-13-2007

08-20-2007
08-27-2007

08-27-2007

08-27-2007
08-23-2007

08-13-2007

08-30-2007

*Effective upon thirty (30)-day statutory notice.

IT IS NOTED AND SO ORDERED.

09-20-2007*
Effective
Date

09-30-2007
09-13-2007

09-20-2007
09-27-2007

09-27-2007

09-27-2007
12-01-2007

09-23-2007

09-30-2007



DONE at Honolulu, Hawaii SEP 2 7 2007

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF HAWATT

By ézﬁj

Carlito P. Caliboso, Chairman

| R £

q?ﬁn'Eﬁ Cole, Commissioner

=

Leslie H. Kondo, YCommissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

el S

Michael Azama
Commission Counsel

MC Tariff09.2007.eh



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this date served a copy of the

foregoing Qrder No. 2 368 5 upon the following parties, by

causing a copy hereof to be mailed, postage prepaid, and properly

.addressed to each such party.

CATHERINE P. AWAKUNI

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DIVISION OF CONSUMER ADVOCACY

P. 0. Box 541 4

Honolulu, HI 96809

ROBERT E. LEWIS

WESTERN MOTOR TARIFF BUREAU, INC.
P. O. Box 30268

Honolulu, HI 96820

DWIGHT TAKAHASHI, PRESIDENT
HAWAITI STATE CERTIFIED COMMON
CARRIERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
P. O. Box 88692 ,
Honolulu, HI 96830-8692

BRENT W. BENSON, PRESIDENT
B.B. DELIVERY SERVICES, INC.
P. O. Box 12807

Lahaina, HI 96761

WILLIAM PALAKIKO, MANAGER

BIG ISLAND PARCEL SERVICE, INC.
78-6633 Mamalahoa Highway
Holualoa, HI 96725

DAVID A. SOUZA, SR., MANAGER
BIG ISLAND TOPSOIL, LLC

P. 0. Box 1999

Kamuela, HI 96743



Certificate of Service
Page 2

TIM FORKNER, REGIONAL MANAGER

DHX MAUI, INC. ‘ _
DEPENDABLE HAWAIIAN EXPRESS - BIG ISLAND, INC.
DEPENDABLE HAWAIIAN EXPRESS, INC., dba DHX
703 North Nimitz Highway

Honolulu, HIT 96817

EUGENE “BUCKY” YEE, PRESIDENT
ELITE LIMOUSINE SERVICE, INC.
1059 12 Avenue, Suite E
Honolulu, HI 96816

RONDA L. ERWIN, OWNER

MAHAI.O TOURS AND TRANSPORTATION, LLC
22 Ani Street

Kahului, HI 96732

RICHARD N. BARRERAS, PRESIDENT
TRI ISLE, INC., dba
VALLEY ISLE EXPRESS, dba
HALEAKALA TRANSPORTATION AND WAREHOUSING
860 Eha Street
‘Wailuku, HI 96793

KAREN HIGASHI

DATED: SEP 2 7 2007



